Service Board (TLSB) and The National Council for Technical and Vocational Education

and Training (NACTVET), Public Service Recruitment Secretariat (PSRS) invites high

caliber, results oriented, self-driven professionals with integrity, dynamic and suitable

qualified Tanzanians to fill one hundred and thirty-six (136) vacant posts mentioned below;

INSTITUTE OF ACCOUNTANCY ARUSHA (IAA)

1.0 ASSISTANT LECTURER – (LEADERSHIP AND GOVERNANCE) - 2 Posts

1.1 DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES

i. To lecture up to NTA level 8 (Bachelor Degree);

ii. To prepare learning resources for the tutorial exercises;